20" Side Discharge Rotary Mower

Model: 0283D
Use: Grass Catcher 30-0215

12

P/N 198028 (811-4340)



20" Side Discharge Rotary Mower
Model: 0283D
Use: Grass Catcher 30-0215

Ref. JCPenney Supplier Ref. JCPenney Supplier
No.  Part No. Part No.  Description No.  Part No. Part No.  Description
1 1027-1781 780536 Control-Throttie . 24 1076-0189 451492 Nut-3/8-16 Locking .
2 1244-0087 071076 Handle-Upper 25  1066-3706 150276 Key .
3 1066-3607 715037 Nut %4-20 keps 26 1207-6089 126466 Adapter Assy.-Blade
4 1168-2374 152074 Rope Stop 27  1076-0197 030296 Blade
5 1277-4568 051037 Cable-Engine Control 28 1076-0163 106005 Spacer-Adapter
6 1244-0004 151936 Bolt-Handle 29 001461 Decal-Blade Warning
7 1066-2971 150235 Nut-Wing 30  1076-0205 152496 Bolt-Blade
8 1066-3375 715011 Hitch Pin 31 1076-0148 457168 Bolt-Engine
9 1297-6288 151761 Pin 32 11381142 132423 Spring
10 1244-0012 110379 Cable Tie 33  1086-5897 461665 Washer-Lock
13 1026-7128 764290 Rivet 34 11549383 459560 Bolt-Shoulder
12 1244-0020 106914 Clip 35 1072-5216 715417 Washer-3/8 flat
13 1244-0103 111591 Trailing Shield 36 1300-0583 041459 Wheel
14 1076-0080 150623 Screw-Casing 37  1244-0079 071563 Yoke
15 1076-0171 150318 Clamp-Casing 38 1072-7089 150201 Washer-Curved
16 1138-1092 772251 Bracket 39  1138-2546 120048 Screw
17 1193-9964 107086 Bracket Assy.-Yoke, L.H. 40  1244-0095 152629 Eyebolt-Rope Guide
1244-0129 107094 Bracket Assy—Yoke, R.H. 41 1083-0733 715201 Bolt 5/8-16x % hex
18 1155-1181 144063 Decai-Danger 42 1138-1134 120030 Deflector-Muffler
19 1244-0038 104687 Handle-Ball 43  1126-8471 464305 Baffle
20 1138-1118 463-935 Deflector 44 1027-2094 151613 Screw-Hex Head
21 1129-0277 457499 Bolt-%-20x 2 45 1125-3242 458687 Bolt 10-24x 2 Hex
22 1138-1100 151753 Nut-Acorn 46 1159-7283 452318 Nut-10-24 Locking
23 1244-0046 028977 Housing 198028 Owner’s Handbook
OPTIONAL ACCESSORY
1172-2205. (i iivieiitiiretrensnssosasnasetonssonann Grass Catcher (160747)
T135-8157. i evri ittt rarceereianarsaenans Replacement Bag (160556)

P/N 198028 (811-4340)

13




